
STATE OF FLOWA 

Commissioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF C O M P E m  SERWCES 

J. TERRY DEMON WALTER D ’ m S E L E E R  
LLA A. JABER DIRECTOR 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ (850) 4 13-6600 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

January 3,2001 

Via Facsimile 

Mr. Larry Kay, Vice President 
National Operator Services, Inc. 
6701 Democracy Blvd., Suite 204 
Bethesda, MD 20817 

Re: Docket No. 001280-TI 

Dear Mr. Kay: 

This is a follow up to our telephone conversation concerning the above docket. You stated 
National Operator Services, Inc. does not provide operator services in Florida, Based on that 
statement, I can recommend to the Commission that your certificate be voluntarily cancelled with 
an effective date of December 29, 2000. However, the company must first pay the $142.50, 
breakdown attached. 

Ifthe $142.50 and request for voluntary cancellation is received within 1 5 days fiom the date 
of th is  letter, I will file another recommendation to voluntarily cancel National Operator Services, 
Inc.’s certificate effective December 29,2000. 

YOU also asked about the original application. Commission records show that National 
Operator Services, Inc.’s DCC Certificate NO. 2670 was granted June 27, 1991 in Docket No. 
9 10233-TI. You may request a copy of the original application fiom the Division of Records and 
Reporting. There may be a charge for the copy. That Division’s telephone number is (850) 4 13- 
6770. 

b- IO If YOU have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 41 3-6502-voice, (85@ 
w 

4 13-6503-fax, and by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us. I T  

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD e TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActiodEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.Ooridapsc.com Internet E-mail: eontart@psc.state.fl.us 



Mr. Larry Kay, Vice President 
Page 2 
January 3,2001 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

Enclosures 

cc: Docket No. 001280-TI 
Division of Legal Services (Isaac) 



Year 

1 9 9 2  

1995 

1996 

1999 

2000  

Total 

I Interest I Notes Fee 

1$1.00 The company p a i d  t h e  RAF 
I a f t e r  the due date, but did 
I not pay the penalty and 
I interest charges, leaving a 

balance of $6.00. 

Paid 

$ 2 . 5 0  

$12.50 

$12.50 

Paid $ 0 . 5 0  The company paid the RAF 
a f t e r  the due date, b u t  did 
not pay the penalty and 
i n t e r e s t  charges, leaving a 
balance of $3.00. 

The company paid t h e  RAF 
after the due date, bu t  did 
not pay t h e  penalty and 
interest  charges, leaving a 
balance of $15.00. 

$ 6 . 0 0  As of t h i s  date, the 1 9 9 9  
RAF, along w i t h  penalty and 
in te res t  has no t  been pa id .  
T h i s  is the amount due i f  
paid by 01/25/01. 

$ 2 . 5 0  Paid 

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

$100 . 00 

National Operator Services, Inc. 
IXC Certificate No. 2670 (TI992) 

Penalty 

$ 5 . 0 0  

I The 2 0 0 0  KAF is due by I O1/30/01. 
$32.50 I $10.00 I Total amount due is $142.50. 



25-24.474 Cancellation of a Certificate. 

(1) The Commission may on its own motion cancel a company’s certificate for any of the 
following reasons: 
(a) Violation of the terms and conditions under which the authority was originally granted; 
(b) Violation of Commission rule or order; or 
(c) Violation of Florida Statutes. 

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from 
the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request. 
(a) Statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory Assessment Fee. 
(b) Statement of why the certificate is proposed to be cancelled. 
(c )  A statement on treatment of customer deposits and final bills. 
(d) Proof of individual customer notice regarding discontinuance of service. 

(3) Cancellation of a certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the 
information required by subsection (2). 

Specific Authority 350.127(2) FS. 
Law Implemented 350.1 13, 350.127( I ) ,  364.285, 364.337, 364.345 FS. 
History-New 2-23-87, Amended 3- 13-96. 




